DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIONS 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

That the undersigned SECURITY TITLE COMPANY, a corporation, as Trustee, 
being the owner of all the following described premises situate in Duchesne County, 
Utah, to wit: 

• 

Lots One (1) through Six Hundred Fifty Five (655), 
Inclusive, PINON RIDGE, UNIT ONE, a subdivision 
of Duchesne County, Utah, according to the Plat of 
Record in the Office of the Duchesne County Recorder 
in Book 17, Misc. Page 524 through 527; 

and desiring to establish the nature of the use and enjoyment thereof, does hereby de-